## ROCHESTER SPORTSMEN'S CLUB 181 Sportsman Lane, Rochester, PA 15074 <u>www.rochestersportsmen.com</u> Member of Beaver County Sportsmen Conservation League

APPLICATION FOR JUNIOR MEMBERSHIP ***** PRINT LEGIBLY & FILL OUT FORM AS INSTRUCTED OR APPLICATION WILL BE RETURNED *****				
NAME:	DATE OF BIRTH:			
STREET ADDRESS:				
CITY:	_ STATE:	ZIP CODE:		
PRIMARY EMAIL:				
PRIMARY PHONE:				
SPONSOR / PARENT				
EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION:				
NAME:		PHONE:		
RELATIONSHIP:				

## MEMBER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK

In consideration of the services of Rochester Sportsmen's Club, its officers, directors, agents and employees, and all other entities associated with Rochester Sportsmen's Club, I agree as follows:

Although Rochester Sportsmen's Club, has taken reasonable steps to provide me with appropriate facilities and equipment and skilled personnel in order that I may participate in and enjoy an activity for which I may not be skilled, Rochester Sportsmen's Club, hereby informs me that this activity is not without risk. Certain risks cannot be eliminated without destroying the unique character of shooting sports activities. The same elements that contribute to the unique character of this activity can be causes of loss or damage. Rochester Sportsmen's Club, wishes me to enjoy the shooting sports activities but wants me to know in advance what to expect and be informed of the inherent risks. These risks include:

- Accidental injury and/or property damage due to the use of firearms.
- Accidental injury and/or property damage due to slips and falls

• Accidental injury and/or property damage due to varied terrain and/or unfavorable or extreme weather conditions. I understand that shooting sports activities may entail risks of injury of death to myself. I understand that the description of these risks is not complete and that other unknown or unanticipated risks may result in injury or death. I agree to assume responsibility for myself for the risks identified herein and for those risks not specifically identified. My participation is voluntary and I elect to participate in spite of risks.

I have read and understand Rochester Sportsmen's Club, Safety and Operating Rules.

I agree that prior to participating in any shooting sports activity I must be familiar with the safe operation of any firearm that I will use and understand the safety and shooting procedures applicable to that activity. I agree that I must be physically capable of safely participating.

I assume full responsibility for myself for bodily injury, death and loss of personal property and expenses thereof as a result of those inherent risks and dangers and/or of my own negligence.

I have read, understand and accepted the terms and conditions stated herein and acknowledge that this agreement shall be effective and binding upon myself.

· I agree to the "Member's Acknowledgment of Risk"

Sponsor	/ Parent	Signature: _
---------	----------	--------------

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## ROCHESTER SPORTSMEN'S CLUB 181 Sportsman Lane, Rochester, PA 15074 <u>www.rochestersportsmen.com</u> Member of Beaver County Sportsmen Conservation League

Club Members must be a US Citizen, or, have documentation as Permanent Legal Resident. □Please check the box if you are a US Citizen or have a Legal Resident Status.

By submitting this application, I acknowledge and make application in the above mentioned club for membership. I promise to help this organization in any way I can.

I certify that I have not been convicted of, nor am I under investigation for any violation of Hunting or Fishing Regulations in the State of Pennsylvania.

Have you ever been convicted of, pled guilty to, or pled no contest to any felony. 
YES NO

 Sponsor Signature:
 Date:

 Sponsor Name Printed
 Amount Paid:

The Rochester Sportsmen's Club is governed by strict Bylaws and regulations. Any violation of said rules or regulations, or falsifications of this application can cause immediate expulsion from this club. The applicant acknowledges he/she has read the Range Rules, available at the club or www.rochestersportmen.com By signing this application the applicant pledges to obey all club Bylaws and rules, can legally own firearms and ammunition and has not been convicted of, or is under indictment for any violent crime or misuse of firearms.

## Make Checks Payable to: Rochester Sportsmen's Club

Send to: Frank Kelly Membership Secretary Rochester Sportsmen's Club 719 Seth Drive Cranberry Twp., PA 16066